OP \$65.00 7640286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetCATS Corp.		10/28/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CentraLink Corp.	
Street Address:	1055 E. Colorado Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76402865	NETCATS
Serial Number:	85119249	CENTRALINK STRATEGIC CONSULTING. TECHNOLOGY. OUTSOURCING.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)450-0440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-786-4876

Email: jonas@incorporatecalifornia.com

Correspondent Name: Jonas M. Grant, Esq. Address Line 1: 20700 Ventura Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 328

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91364

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTRALINK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonas M. Grant
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0264

900177266

Signature:	/Jonas M. Grant/
Date:	11/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=NetCATS Corp Restated Articles Filed 102810#page1.tif source=NetCATS Corp Restated Articles Filed 102810#page2.tif source=NetCATS Corp Restated Articles Filed 102810#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0265

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ENDORSED - FILED OF NETCATS CORP.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 28 2010

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of NetCATS Corp., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation are amended and restated as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is CentraLink Corp.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000 shares, without par value.

ARTICLE IV

- Section 1. Limitation of Directors' Liability. The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- Section 2. Indemnification of Corporate Agents. This Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- Section 3. Repeal or Modification. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article IV shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director or agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.
- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

NetCats Corp.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0266 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true an correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: October 28, 2010

Armen Avanessian, President

Armen Avanessian, Secretary

Page 2 of 2



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ________ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Gallfornia Secretary of State's office.

NOV -5 2010 LE

Date:_____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 11/11/2010